Sehri-Iftar Timing (2026)

Ramadan Day Date | Sehri | Iftar Ramadan Day Date | Sehri| Iftar
1 Thursday 19.02.26 | 4:44 | 5:40 16 Friday 06.03.26 | 4:33 | 5:47
2 Friday 20.02.26 | 4:43 | 5:40 17 Saturday 07.03.26 | 4:33 | 5:47
3 Saturday 21.02.26 | 4:43 | 5:41 18 Sunday 08.03.26 | 4:31 | 5:48
4 Sunday 22.02.26 | 4:42 | 5:41 19 Monday 09.03.26 | 4:31 | 5:48
5 Monday 23.02.26 | 4:42 | 5:42 20 Tuesday 10.03.26 | 4:30 | 5:49
6 Tuesday 24.02.26 | 4:41 | 5:42 21 Wednesday | 11.03.26 | 4:29 | 5:49
7 Wednesday | 25.02.26 | 4:40 | 5:43 22 Thursday 12.03.26 | 4:28 | 5:49
8 Thursday 26.02.26 | 4:39 | 5:43 23 Friday 13.03.26 | 4:27 | 5:50
9 Friday 27.02.26 | 4:38 | 5:44 24 Saturday 14.03.26 | 4:26 | 5:50

10 Saturday 28.02.26 | 4:38 | 5:44 25 Sunday 15.03.26 | 4:25 | 5:50
11 Sunday 01.03.26 | 4:37 | 5:45 26 Monday 16.03.26 | 4:24 | 5:51
12 Monday 02.03.26 | 4:37 | 5:45 27 Tuesday 17.03.26 | 4:23 | 5:51
13 Tuesday 03.03.26 | 4:36 | 5:46 28 Wednesday | 18.03.26 | 4:22 | 5:52
14 Wednesday | 04.03.26 | 4:35 | 5:46 29 Thursday 19.03.26 | 4:21 | 5:52
15 Thursday 05.03.26 | 4:35 | 5:46 30 Friday 20.03.26 | 4:20 | 5:53
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Ramadan start date may vary depending on moon sighting

Instructions =

Who should not observe Ramadan fast?

©9

Type 1 Diabetes (Insulin Dependent) 4
Pregnant & Lactating Mother

Type 2 Diabetes with very high Blood Sugar and
high Blood Pressure

Type 2 Diabetes with other co-morbid ailments
like significant hepatic, renal, cardio-vascular
diseases and psychiatric disorder

e

Consult your Doctor after 'Shabebarat' with fresh 6.
report of Fasting & PP Blood Sugar

Cut down coffee & tobacco slowly from a week or
two before Ramadan

Strictly follow your Doctor's advice

. Take plenty of fluid, avoid aerated drinks (like

Cola, Pepsi etc.) Take plenty of permissible fruits
& vegetables from Iftar to Sahri. Avoid very ripe &
sweet fruits eg. Mango, Safeda, Pineapple, Green
Grapes etc.

Restrict consumption of Pakoras, Haleem Biriyani.
avoid visible fat & spicy food

Learn to recognise early symptoms of
Hypoglycemia & Hyperglycemia from your Doctor
& take immediate action.
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Iftar :
DateS vvveeeiiieeie e 2
(€T 111 P 1/2 cup
Fruit JUICE ..ovevevveieiereciee, 1 glass (300 ml.)
(No added sugar)
Lassi (N0 Sugar) .....ccceeeveeiieeeiieainne 300 ml.
Assorted Fruit salad (see list of permissible fruits)
........................................................... 1 bowl
Pakoras ......cccceveeeiiieiinanennn 2 Big or 4 Small
Puffed rice (Muri/chira) .......ccccoeveerienne 30 mgs.
Grated Coconut .........cccvveeennenn. 2 tablespoons
Haleem (Optional) .........ccceeeeeeiieecnnenee. 1 bowl

No Aerated Drinks
Volume of Bowl = 150 ml.
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Dinner :
RICE oo 75 gm. or 1 bowl
Dal e 20 gms
Vegetable A oo 200 gms.
Vegetable B* “....ccveviiiieiiiieeciee e 100 gms.
Green Salad ......cooveieieiieiiee e Plenty
Chicken/Paneer .........cccceeeevvveeeinnenn. 120 gms.

Or

Biriyani* ..o 1 bowl or 75 gms.
POtato ..ocvveeicveeecriec e 50 gms.
Flesh Meat ......cooceeiieeiiiiieieeie e 120 gms.
Burhani ......cceveeevivveciiieeeennee. 1 glass or 300 ml.
Green Salad ......cceeveeiieiiie i, Plenty

Avoid visible fat. Choose dry portions.
*Vegetable A : Lao, Brinjal, Turai, Cucumber,
Parwal, Tomato.

**Vegetable B : Onion, Carrot, all kinds of Beans,
Peas, Mocha, Banana stem.

***Once a week

Sehri :

Toned MilK ...ooooviieiiieccee e 1 cup or 250 ml.
Bread / Chapati .........ccuveeeeee. 2 slices / 2 pcs or 50 gms.
EGE WHIte oo 2 pcs.
Vegetable .............. 1 bowl

Tea (no Sugar)

Disclaimer : The information provided in this leaflet is for general awareness only. While every effort has been
made to ensure accuracy, this content is not intended to replace professional advice, diagnosis or treatment.
Always seek advice of a qualified health care professional regarding any medical or health related concern.
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24 Hour Services
* Emergency - Critical Care Unit (ICU, HDU, NICU, SCBU) * Pharmacy e Radiology & Imaging e Pathology (NABL
Accredited) e Dialysis * Ambulance Facility

Diagnostic Services .

* Echocardiography e Echo Doppler Study © 3D USG e Fibroscan of liver © 128 slices CT scan including CT Angio )
 MRI(1.5T) including MR Angio * TMT e Digital OPG & X-Ray e Endoscopy/Colonoscopy © Uroflowmetry e EEG

* EMG * NCV e Holter Monitoring  LungFunctionTest  Diabetic Foot Care

OPD and IPD Services GD HOSPITAL

* Consultants in all disciplines at your service = Cardiology * Cardiothoracic Surgery * Chest Medicine e Critical -~

Care Medicine e Dental * Dermatology e Endocrinology ® ENT e Gastroenterology © GastroSurgery © General ~ w
Medicine e General & Laparoscopic Surgery * Gynaecology & Obstetrics * Haematology © Maxillo-Facial Surgery

* Nephrology * Oncology * Ophthalmology (Eye) * Orthopaedic Surgery e Paediatrics * Painclinic ® Psychiatry NABH Accredited & I1SO 9001:2015 Certified
e Urology e VascularSurgery © Economy OPD A UNIT OF PATAKA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.
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T o Bt PR 139A, Lenin Sarani, Kolkata-700 013, West Bengal, India

TR0 abeove Ry s '_.' Tel.: +91 33 6687 6687 | Mob.: +91 81009 21900
Mz £10040 21900 3 Email: info@gddihealthcare.com | Web.: www.gddihealthcare.com | www.gdhospitals.org
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